
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Library Services 23 Amend. 1

PUBLIC LIBRARYDepartment:

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES

TENN. STATE LIB. & ARCHIVES

This grant targets library materials to persons having difficulty using a library and to the 

underserved in the Nashville-Davidson County area. This grant provides access to and 

circulation of Library materials in a variety of formats, special services for children and 

young people, and general educational support services. Amendment 1 to award Nashville 

Public Library an additional $350,829.00 to previous amount of $430,500.00 for a new total 

of $781,329.00.  Amend. 1 also extends the end date of the grant contract to June 30, 2023.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $350,829.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Jena Schmid - Main Library Administrator

862-5806

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

New materials funded will become part of the existing permanent library collection, builds 

on existing services with no long-term budget impact.

Status: AMENDMENT

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Page 1 of 1

5621

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

039 862-5806 880-2605

Other:
07/01/22
06/30/23

45.310

 Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00

$74,310.66

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor

State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY23 $10,000.00 $771,329.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781,329.00 $1,000.00

Yr 2 FY__ $0.00

Yr 3 FY__ $0.00

Yr 4 FY__ $0.00

Yr 5 FY__ $0.00

$10,000.00 $771,329.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781,329.00 $1,000.00

04/27/23 Contract#:

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov

5621

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$158,062.86

30501-00223-04

$0.00

Reason:

$350,829.00

Total

Tot. Awarded:

This grant targets library materials to persons having difficulty using a library and to the underserved in the Nashville-Davidson County area. This 
grant provides access to and circulation of Library materials in a variety of formats, special services for children and young people, and general 
educational support services. Amendment 1 to award Nashville Public Library an additional $350,829.00 to previous amount of 
$430,500.00 for a new total of $781,329.00.  Amend. 1 also extends the end date of the grant contract to June 30, 2023.

New materials funded will become part of the existing permanent library collection, builds on existing services with no long-term budget impact.

$158,062.86

                                                               

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Outside Consultant Project:

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #
 Metro In-Kind Match:

$350,829.00 Total Award: Award Type:

(applications only) Application Deadline: Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:

Jena Schmid - Main Library Administrator

 Grantor:

Grants Tracking Form

Library Services 23

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

 Proposed Source of Match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

$0.00

$0.00

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

0.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

 Multi-Department Grant

 Metro Category:
 Status:

$0.00

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

Pass-Thru:

or

20.23%

 Metro Cash Match:

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 How is Match Determined?

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget
Part Two

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Is already in department budget?
 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

Yes No

GCP Rec'd 
05/02/23

GCP Approved 
05/02/23

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BF9105C-422E-4348-A394-D70CB836F1F5

5/3/2023

5/4/2023

5/4/2023




